—
A B B  M E A S U R E M E N T  &  A N A L Y T I C S  |  T EC H N I C A L  D ES C R I P T I O N
Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac)
System description
—
ABB Limited
Measurement & Analytics
Howard Road, St. Neots

Table 1: Available components
 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A 5
Type code
R  x  D  E  xxx – xx  Drives
            Stroke time in s/90° or operating speed in mm/s
            Nominal torque in Nm or rated force in kN
            Explosion-proof design
            Series
            H = rotary actuator, S = linear actuator
            R = Actuators for modulating duty
E  B  x  8  xx    Electronic units
            52 and 53 medium performance range, 61 and 62 high performance range
            Series
            N = for field mounting IP 66, S = for rack mounting IP 20
            Performance class
            Electronic unit
SD241-B          Motor temperature monitoring unit
            Type designation
6 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A
2 Components
Figure 2: Rotary actuators
Figure 3: Linear actuators
 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A 7
Figure 4: Electronic units
Figure 5: Motor temperature monitoring unit
8 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A
3 Typical applications
1 Valve flap actuation
2 Rotary plug valve actuation
 3 Valve positioning
Figure 6: Typical applications for electric control actuators (examples)
4 Features
Change from one to two columns
• Electric actuators for positioning valve flaps and valves in the
process control loop.
• Minimum maintenance costs
• Combining durability and precision positioning
• Suited for continuous positioning and three-step control
• Stallproof without the need for position-dependent or
torque-dependent switch-off
• Explosion protection in accordance with ATEX and
Rostechnadzor / GOST
• Three-phase asynchronous motor, flameproof enclosure
• Connection spaces with increased safety
• Sturdy gear unit with highly efficient design
• Adjustable mechanical limit stops for defined operating
range
• Handwheel for emergency operation
• Integrated position and temperature sensors
• Control via separate, processor-controlled electronic unit
• Actuators for complex control tasks
• High positioning accuracy
• Maximum reliability and service life thanks to:
– Continuous positioning principle
– Sturdy oil-lubricated gear unit; stallproof
– Continuous duty with 100% ON time (S9 in accordance
with IEC 60034-1 / EN 60034-1)
– Reliable frequency converter electronics
– Activation via conventional signals (with HART®) or
fieldbus
– Additional functions (e.g. adjustment, diagnostics,
maintenance, process controller)
Change from two to one column
 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A 9
5 Electrical connections
Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac)
Analog / Digital
Note
The electrical connection is established via screw terminals on the control actuator and on the electronic unit.
DI = digital input
DO = digital output
Figure 7: Control via analog input 0/4 to 20 mA, HART® communication or digital inputs
10 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A
… 5 Electrical connections
… Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac)
PROFIBUS DP®
Note
The electrical connection is established via screw terminals on the control actuator and on the electronic unit.
DO = digital output
Figure 8: Control via fieldbus PROFIBUS DP®
 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators (Contrac) SYSTEM DESCRIPTION  |  TD/ACTUATOR/002-EN REV. A 11